900241090 12/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/12/2012	a national banking association: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicago Miniature Optoelectronic Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	46615 Ryan Court
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419671	PROVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3128637477 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3977

Email: tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar L. Alcantara

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6913.009 BOA-CMOT-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar L. Alcantara
Signature:	/Oscar L. Alcantara/

REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0967

TRADEMARK

900241090

Date:	12/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Secured Interest BOA a source=Release of Secured Interest BOA a source=Release of Secured Interest BOA a	nd CMOT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0968

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

Bank of America, N.A., a National Bank of the United States, located at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Releasor"), in its capacity as a secured party under that certain security agreement, executed August 29, 2003, and recorded at the USPTO November 3, 2003, by and among Chicago Miniature Optoelectronic Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 147 Central Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, and Releasor (such agreement, the "Security Agreement"), hereby states that Releasor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interests in the patent shown in Schedule A and trademark shown in Schedule B attached hereto, which were created pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security Interest Agreement on the date set forth below.

Bank of America, N.A.

Date: 12 | 12 | 2012

Allan R. Jules

8888.001

SCHEDULE A

Registered Patent

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	D434147	11/21/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0970

SCHEDULE B

Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
PROVISION	2419671	1/09/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 12/12/2012